
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
SIGN AND RETURN THIS ADDENDUM WITH YOUR PROPOSAL 

 

 
____________________________       __________________________________ 
Monic MacVicar, CCLP, CPPB            Contractor’s Signature 
Procurement Specialist 
Supply Chain Management 

A D D E N D U M 
PROJECT TITLE:  Roof Rehabilitation Fire Station 7 ADD. NO: 1 

TENDER NO: 2021-082702T DATE:  April 6, 2021 
PAGE 1 of 2 (Including Confirmation Sheet) 
  

 
Make the following modifications to the above project.  Include in the amount of the Tender, any additions 
to or deductions from the cost of the work by reason of these instructions. 
 
Sign and attach this Addendum to the Tender documents and submit with your Tender.  Failure to 
do so may result in the rejection of your Tender. 
 

Please find attached the REVISED APPENDIX E – UNIT PRICING. 
 
 
Bidders are asked to submit Unit Pricing on this revised form.  Failure to do so may result in 
disqualification of the tender submitted. 

  
 



 
 
 

 

 

 

 

A D D E N D U M 
PROJECT TITLE:  Roof Rehabilitation Fire Station 7 ADD. NO: 1 

TENDER NO: 2021-082702T DATE:  April 6, 2021 
PAGE 2 of 2 (Including Confirmation Sheet) 
  

 

CONFIRMATION - RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM 
 
 

Upon receipt of this document, fax this page to  
(506) 658-4742 to confirm receipt of this addendum. 

 
 
 

  CONTRACTOR’S NAME: ____________________________________________ 
 

ADDRESS:_______________________________________________________ 
 

                   _______________________________________________________ 
 

PHONE:     ___________________________   FAX:  _____________________ 
 
 

RECEIVER NAME (PRINT) _________________________________________ 
 
 

RECEIVER SIGNATURE:    _________________________________________ 



IRC Building Sciences Group
69 Maple Avenue
New Glasgow, Nova Scotia, B2H 2B3
Tel: 902.695.5549, Fax: 902.695.5479
Toll Free: 1.888.607.5245

Addendum No.1

QSF-7-090 R-07 DEC01/12

Project: 2021 Roof Rehabilitation Program Page No: 1 of 1

Facility: Fire Station #7 Date: March 31, 2021

Address: 41 Manchester Avenue
Saint John, New Brunswick, E2M 5T2

IRC Ref. No: NR21-002SP-23936
Client Ref. No:

All Bidders are hereby notified of the following changes and clarifications to the Bid Documents made by this Addendum, issued by IRC Group
prior to Bid Closing. Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on Bid Form where indicated and submit signed copy of last page in Bid.

Providing Professional Consulting & Engineering Services Established 1983

Serving Canada With Regional Offices From Coast To Coast ircgroup.com

INTERIOR PROTECTION – SECTION 01 11 00 - SUMMARY OF WORK

Under Summary of Work, 1.4 Bid Pricing, .4 Unit Pricing, delete point .1 Interior Protection.

Under Summary of Work, delete all of section 1.10 Scope of Work: Interior Protection.

Remove Appendix “E” and replace with new Appendix “E” – Unit Pricing, as attached to Addendum No.1.

End of Addendum No. 1

Contractor
Accepted:

Name: Signature: Organization: Date:



The City of Saint John  Procurement & Contracting Requirements – Division 00
Fire Station #7, Saint John, NB BID FORM
IRC No. NR21-002SP-23936  Section 00 41 00
 
 

 
Copyright  2021  IRC Building Sciences Group, A Rimkus Company   Page  7 of 7
    

APPENDIX “E” – UNIT PRICING 
 
  
Project Title: 2021 Roof Rehabilitation Program 

Worksite: Fire Station #7 

Address: 41 Manchester Avenue, Saint John, New Brunswick, E2M 5T2 

  
Submitted By:  

   
The following itemized list contains our Unit Prices to perform select parts of the Work as specified and are to be 
added to the Contract Price.  The itemized prices quoted include the specified cost, overhead, profit, and any 
applicable taxes in force at the date of Bid with the exception of the Harmonized Sales Tax (HST).  The HST is 
shown as a separate item. 
 

4.0 Description of Work Subtotal HST 
Contractor’s 

Total Bid 

4.1 

Price to add to or delete from Contract for 
repair of wet and/or deteriorated existing Mod. 
Bit. membranes and assembly down to 
existing deck as specified: 

$ ___________ /ft2 $ __________ /ft2 $ ____________ /ft2 

4.2 

Price to add to Contract to supply and install 
new rust inhibiting primer and two coats of 
paint to prepared metal deck surfaces as 
specified: 

$ ___________ /ft2 $ __________ /ft2 $ ____________ /ft2 

4.3 
Price to add to Contract to supply and install 
new metal decking to match existing in size 
and profile: 

$ ___________ /ft2 $ __________ /ft2 $ ____________ /ft2 

4.4 

Unit Price to add to Contract to supply and 
install 2.44m (8’-0”) of freestanding, self-
ballasted guard rail at Roof Hatch close to 
roof edge as specified: 

$ _________ /unit $ _________ /unit $ ___________ /unit 

4.5 

Price to add to Contract to supply and install 
new plywood sheathing to replace and match 
identified damaged existing plywood 
sheathing: 

$ ___________ /ft2 $ __________ /ft2 $ ____________ /ft2 

4.6 
Price to add to Contract to supply and install 
new wood blocking to replace and match 
identified damaged existing wood blocking: 

$ _________ /bd ft $ ________ /bd ft $ __________ /bd ft 

      
Notes: 
1. At Owner’s discretion, the Scope of Work may be altered to suit Owner's requirements. 
2. Payment on Unit Price Items to be based on actual quantity of Work performed as measured on site jointly with the Consultant and 

Contractor.  Disputes arising from quantity variation to be resolved using CCDC 4-2008 mechanisms. 
 
END OF SECTION - 00 41 00  


	082702T.add
	Addendum-No1_Fire Station 7_23936-NR21-002SP_03.31.2021
	Addendum-No1_Fire Station 7_03.31.2021.pdf (p.1)
	fire station 7.pdf (p.2)


